Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.

Date: November 2, 2018

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia, MD

FCC ID: OMC402550

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that Icon Health & Fitness, Inc. Product MP21-ARGON has been the unit(s) used for conducting FCC compliance testing. The SDoC portion has been conducted in accordance with FCC SDoC requirement as per Section 2.1077 compliance information.

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity 47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Unique Identifier: MP21-ARGON

Responsible Party – U.S. Contact Information

Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.

1500 South 1000 West 435-786-5915 Logan, UT 84321,

United States Craig Jensen T: (435)786-5000

FCC Compliance Statement (e.g., products subject to Part 15)

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Chaig Jensen ~

Craig Jensen / Product Engineer/Certification Engineer

Icon Health & Fitness, Inc.

Tel: 435-786-5915

E-mail: craig.jensen@iconfitness.com